F e 4 NISERIES 2021 FINAL STANDINGS

Results: are computed from a competitor’s best 4 of the following colour coded events:-

Crossmurrin 12" June Points: are calculated only for 2021 NIOA members and separately for males and females.
Tollymore 26" June The computation is:- P = (Standard Time / Your Time) x 100
Portstewart 4™ September where Standard Time is that of the 1st NIOA competitor of your gender on the respective course.
Kilbroney 30" October Membership is indicated by your club appearing against your name.
Drumnaph 13" November “*” against the total = Requisite number of results achieved
Seskinore 27" November

Event officials and those unable to compete on their normal colour course if a Home International is taking
place alongside receive points equal to their best performance in the other rounds. These are shown shaded.

Colour Coding - Class Winner No result

BROWN MEN Event 1 ------ > Event 2 ------ > Event 3 ------ > Event 4 ------ > Event 5 ------ > Event 6 ------ >

Name Club Class Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Total
Richard Vasey ~ LVO M50 96.47 79 91.32 94 76.54 92 0 5843 98 49.42 90  374*
Michael Burton LVO M60 0 101.51 84 89.17 80 82.52 86 67.32 86 51.55 86 342*
Daniel Vasey LVO M20 94.34 81 113.54 75 87.46 81 0 70.55 82 57.56 77 320~
Richard Gamble LVO M45 109.18 70 101.59 84 96.57 73 org 84 7517 77 0 318*
Matthew Vasey LVO M20 112.23 68 119.15 72 93.10 76 0 73.19 79 65.54 68 295*
Christopher McClure LVO M18 125.57 61 90.33 95 123.39 57 0 0 62.52 71 284+
Simon Reeve FermO M45 0 106.57 80 0 140.27 51 83.16 69 57.40 77 278*
Chris Colwell LVO M21 0 143.06 60 89.07 80 106.22 67 88.51 65 68.23 65 277~
Ross Walker NWOC M40 129.02 59 0 pln 62 0 94.21 61 71.40 62 245*
Des Fletcher NWOC M55 162.39 47 170.49 50 0 138.29 52 107.49 54 87.11 51 206*
Steven Linton NWOC M55 0 0 73.05 97 71.21 100 cIr 100 0 297
Lyle Fleming LVO M55 104.29 73 0 0 100.56 71 0 54.13 82 226
Graeme Francis LVO M55 0 0 116.56 61 0 67.48 85 55.59 80 226
Paul Daniels LVO M45 0 9943 86 116.53 61 96.10 74 0 0 221
Daniel Earnshaw LVO M18 76.24 100 0 71.03 100 0 0 0 200
Jonathan McCloy NWOC M35 0 0 0 0 62.09 93 44.32 100 193
Robin Bryson FermO M55 clr 81 0 0 0 71.08 81 0 162
Keith Johnston LVO M21 0 85.44 100 0 0 0 0 100
Billy Reed LVO M55 0 0 0 0 57.50 100 0 100
Peter Meehan NWOC M21 0 0 73.04 97 0 0 0 97
Peter Reed LVO M20 0 0 0 0 64.03 90 0 90
Brian Johnston LVO M45 0 0 0 0 0 5237 85 85
Billy Fyffe FermO M60 0 0 0 0 0 8840 50 50
BROWN WOMEN Event 1 ------ > Event 2 ------ > Event 3 ------ > Event 4 ------ > Event 5 ------ > Event 6 ------ >

Name Club Class Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Total
Ciaraiaigeyiii FermO W21 90.44 100 0 9530 100 96.02 100 0 53.00 100  400*
Olivia Baxter LVO w21 112.11 81 109.15 100 0 111.03 86 75.50 100 0 367*
Stephanie Pruzina LVO W55 112.03 81 0 109.26 87 97.05 99 113.59 67 65.14 81 348~
Sam McNeilly LVO W21 0 123.54 88 0 0 0 0 88
Sophie Pruzina LVO w21 109.09 83 0 0 0 0 0 83
Jennifer Lau LVO W21 0 158.05 69 0 0 0 0 69
BLUE MEN Event 1 ------ > Event 2 ------ > Event 3 ------ > Event 4 ------ > Event 5 ------ > Event 6 ------ >

Name Club Class Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Time Score Total
DaVidBERNwoC  M65 87.29 92 98.28 97 7525 100 73.23 78 86.03 77 61.25 86  375*
Stephen Gilmore LVO M60 80.21 100 116.32 82 80.58 93 69.11 83 68.31 97 0 373*
Mark Pruzina LVO M55 93.12 86 97.52 98 92.22 82 63.34 90 77.22 86 60.21 87 362*
Colin Smith LVO M55 97.40 82 101.23 94 91.08 83 83.14 69 0 0 328~
Geoffrey Collins LVO M55 0 115.36 83 92.14 82 74.25 77 83.06 80 63.48 83 327*
Anthony McGonigle NWOC M65 128.04 63 114.12 84 93.23 81 0 86.32 77 62.18 85 326~
Kenny Weir LVO M60 100.27 80 0 99.54 75 92.12 62 82.17 81 68.17 77 313*
Joe McClure LVO M50 118.20 68 120.11 80 0 87.01 66 0 74.33 71 284+
Gordon Stephens LVO M60 0 org 59 0 101.45 56 112.49 59 96.53 54 229*
Greg McCann LVO M55 103.01 78 0 0 66.57 86 66.22 100 0 264
Mark Earnshaw LVO M55 0 clr 89 105.17 72 0 0 59.27 89 249
Denis Murphy LVO M65 97.45 82 129.10 74 0 0 0 59.43 88 245
Trevor Wilson LVO M60 0 0 100.00 75 84.32 68 78.01 85 0 228
Kieron Rocks LVO M45 0 0 0 0 68.51 96 52.47 100 196
Philip Baxter LVO M65 104.17 77 155.23 62 0 103.35 55 0 0 194
Peter Gamble LVO M16 0 0 122.35 62 0 99.38 67 84.42 62 190
Raymond Finlay FermO M70 0 135.29 71 89.15 85 0 0 0 155
Richard Williamson LVO M70 0 123.58 77 120.00 63 0 0 0 140
Oliver O'Kane LVO M16 0 9544 100 0 0 0 0 100
Daniel Earnshaw LVO M18 0 0 0 57.27 100 0 0 100
Brian Johnston LVO M45 0 95.51 100 0 0 0 0 100
Wilbert Hollinger LVO M70 0 96.02 100 0 0 0 0 100
Dan Murphy LVO M16 0 102.25 93 0 0 0 0 93
Ben McComb LVO M45 0 0 0 64.45 89 0 0 89
Ben Cairns LVO M16 0 109.34 87 0 0 0 0 87
Shaun Henry LVO M55 0 0 0 0 83.49 79 0 79
Andrew Lennox LVO M35 0 125.14 76 0 0 0 0 76



Bobby Smyth NWOC
Zach Murphy LVO
Donal O'Kane LVO
Henry Montgomery LVO

BLUE WOMEN

Name Club
Moire O'Sullivan ~ LVO
Heather Cairns LVO

Meadow McCauley LVO
Sharon Dickenson LVO

Rebecca Linton NWOC
Lesley Young LVO
Fionne Austin LVO
Susan Lambe LVO
Ann Savage LVO
Sarah Gamble LVO
GREEN MEN

Name Club
(CREMEIRETMM '/ OC
Raymond Finlay FermO
Mac Philpott NWOC
Nigel Foley-Fisher LVO
Richard McCourt LVO
Harry Bell LVO
Wilbert Hollinger* LVO
Richard Williamson LVO
Peter Gamble LVO
Peter Howe NWOC
Henry Montgomery LVO
Michael Murphy LVO
Shaun Henry LVO
Pauric Quinn FermO
Gordon Stephens LVO
Mark Earnshaw LVO
Fred Hamond LVO
Simon Gardiner LVO
Francis O'Reilly FermO
* running down

GREEN WOMEN

Name Club
AnnSavage  LVO
Ruth Blair NWOC
Aileen McCarron LVO
Barbara Foley-Fisher LVO
Lesley Grattan LVO
Alison Collins LVO
Helen Baxter LVO
Sarah Gamble LVO
Carol Black LVO
Marlene Stephens LVO
Julie Murphy LVO
Teresa Finlay FermO
Cara Lavery LVO
Susan Lambe LVO
Sarah Gamble LVO

Joanne McCauley LVO

SHORT GREEN MEN

Name Club
FREGICORCaaaEHI N OC
Cecil Armstrong LVO
Alan Gartside LVO
Shaun Henry LVO
Francis O'Reilly FermO

SHORT GREEN WOMEN

Name Club
TeresalFnRIayMN FermO
Anne Bell LVO
Rosemary Croley LVO
Helen Baxter LVO
Daphne Hamond LVO

LIGHT GREEN MEN

M45
M60
M60
M55

Class
W45
W55
W18
W45
W16
W40
W40
W40
W65
W45

Class
M60
M70
M55
M70
M75
M70
M70
M70
M16
M60
M55
M60
M55
M55
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M70
M40
M55

Class
W65
W55
W55
W70
W45
W55
W65
W45
W50
W60
W55
W70
W40
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W45
w45

Class
M65
M70
M75
M55
M55
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W70
W65
W80
W65
W65
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Time

116.39
100.40
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Time
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105.46
108.56
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86.37
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130.59
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Time
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Time
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Time
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141.23
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Score Time
0 111.41

86 122.18
100 117.32
0 123.33
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Score Time
85

90
0 7142
82 78.41
80 82.39
73 131.15
0

100

88 86.14
0 90.33
66 69.01

83.13

Score Time
0 65.01
0 74.22
0 86.57
81 91.23
82 89.30
0 116.26
96 72.09
0 75.35
100

0

0 79.38

0 84.58
57

0 71.20
66

0

Score Time
0
0

100 85.06
0 7549
96

Score Time
100
0 7418
0
0
0

0 101.56
0

68
0 117.16

Score Time
100 89.55
91 103.15
95 90.19
90 118.45
0

0
0
0 98.53
0
0

109.38

Score Time
0 clr
0
96 82.10
88 78.23
84 101.12
53 102.44
0
0
80
76
100
0
78.43

88.38

0
0
0
0
83
0
0

Score Time
100 70.35
87 88.19
75
71 83.00
73
56 134.34
90
86
0
0
82
77 86.07
0
91
0
0 108.01

Score Time
0 53.29
0 64.14
89 71.38
100
0

Score Time
0
100 61.32
0 187.56
0
0 104.48
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0
0
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Score Time
100 pin
87 76.00
100
76  92.21
0 105.40
0 113.38
0 74.54
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0
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100 44.20
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83 65.27
75 73.28

0

0
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0
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0
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0

0
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0

0
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0
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0
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0
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0

Time
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67.41
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87.02
89.31
61.07
93.16
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72.24

90.07

Time
68.40
71.26
96.32
88.17
88.38
116.05

83.16
96.52
71.31

Time
65.14
55.40

Time
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46.09
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0

0
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0
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0
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0
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0
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0
0
0
0
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0

0
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71
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0
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0
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100

0

0

0
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0

41
100

0

Time

62.13

72.05

Time
55.35
org
52.34
73.44
60.04

63.30

71.13

51.03

87.17

Time

64.21
60.15

75.35
85.23

71.40
88.46
101.51

Time
52.12
53.17

Time
pin

117.08

Score
0
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0
0
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0
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0
94
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0
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0
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0

0
0
0
0
0

Score
100
98
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100

0

100

0

0

74
69
68
64

Total
400~
382*
295
247
142
136
100

91
86
82

Total
371*
359~
358*
347*
325*
270*
300
246
239
224
166
163
155
100

88
87
83
68
58

Total
398*
357*
339~
333~
312*
250~
276
270
250
193
178
158
144

91
66
65

Total
385~
375*
347 *
100

96

Total
393~
275
174
100

59



Name

Peter Howe
Liam Hopkins
Luke Collins
Jack Wilkins

Club
NWOC
LvVO
LvVO
LVO

LIGHT GREEN WOMEN

Name Club
Jenny Orr LVO
Marlene Stephens LVO
Daphne Hamond LVO
Joanne McAuley LVO
Chloe Grattan LVO
ORANGE MEN

Name Club
James Ewart LVO
Daniel Sheridan FermO
Jack Wilkins LVO
Aran Power LVO
Mike Gordon LVO
James Gordon LVO
Ewan Ewart LVO
ORANGE WOMEN

Name Club
RECHEIREEM '/ OC
Daphne Hamond LVO
Chloe Grattan LVO
Joanne McCauley LVO
Jenny Orr LVO
YELLOW MEN

Name Club
Cahal Power LVO
Aran Power LVO
Jason Smith LVO
Marcus Smith LVO
Ewan Ewart LVO
Luke Gardiner LVO
YELLOW WOMEN

Name Club
Ruby Gardiner LVO
Orla Lynch LVO
Grace Gamble LVO

Class
M60
M14
M18
M12

Class
W70
W60
W65
W45
w14

Class
M12
M21
M12
M10
M10
M10
M10

Class
W60
W65
W14
w45
W70

Class
M10
M10
M12
M10
M10
M12

Class
W10
w12
W12

Time
47.48

Event 1

Time

49.08

Event 1

Time

37.07

Event 1

Time
46.00

83.07

Event 1

Time

Event 1

Time

Score
100

Time

0 145.04

0

69.27

0 142.05

Score

Time

0 114.52

100

0 101.15

0
0
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0

100

0

0
0
0
0
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100

Score
0
0
0

Time
51.06

69.28

Time

50.04
73.41

Time
23.56
23.17
26.39
33.06

2549

Time
33.57

39.41

Score Time
0 4545
48 59.36
100
49
------ > Event3
Score Time
88
0 53.37
100
0
0
------ > Event3
Score Time
100
0
0O 7119
0
0
0
74
------ > Event3
Score Time
0 org
0
100
68
0
------ > Event3
Score Time
97 19.58
100 20.36
87
70
0
90
------ > Event3
Score Time
100
0 15.59
86

Score
100
77

0

0

Score

Time
58.53

Time

0 121.39

100
0
0
0

Score
0

0

100

0

0

0

0

Score
100
0

0
0
0

Score
100
97

0

0

0

0

Score
0

100

0

76.19
96.38

Time
40.51

35.11
36.41
37.26

Time
35.39

Time

20.10
19.05
13.51

Time

Score Time
100
0 91.35
0
0
------ > Event5
Score Time
63 130.18
0
0
100
79
------ > Event5
Score Time
86
0
0
100
96
94
0
------ > Event5
Score Time
100 45.30
0O 63.38
0
0
0
------ > Event5
Score Time
0 16.09
0 16.15
69
73
100
0
------ > Event5
Score Time
0 22.00
0
0

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Time Score

0 0
100 0
0 0
0 0

---> Event 6 ------ >
Time Score
100 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

---> Event 6 -=---- >
Time Score
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

---> Event 6 ------ >
Time Score
100 4412 100
72 57.09 77
0 0
0 0
0 0

---> Event 6 ------ >
Time Score
100 0
99 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

---> Event 6 -=---- >
Time Score
100 0
0 0
0 0

Total
300
225
100

49

Total
251
200
100
100

79

Total
186
100
100
100

96
94
74

Total
400°*
149
100

68
55

Total
297
296
156
143
100

90

Total
200
100

86



